
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

Senior Four-Ball at Chapel Hill CC

Monday October 15

Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC - #4  A Priddy, Russ, Salisbury, NC - #13  A
Andrews II, James, Raleigh, NC - #8  B Purtell, Jim, Sanford, NC - #5  A
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC - #7  A Robinson, Mike, Greensboro, NC - #10  A
Beasley. Jr, Robert, Greensboro, NC - #11  A Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC - #14  A
Blackmon, Rob, Raleigh, NC - #5  B Salsbury, Don, Leland, NC - #8  A
Bryant, Dale, Sanford, NC - #5  A Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC - #16  A
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC - #14  A Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC - #6  A
Carr, Wayne, Julian, NC - #6  A Stephenson, Russ, Raleigh, NC - #8  B
Cloutier, Gilles, Chapel Hill, NC - #18  A Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #15  A
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC - #9  A Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC - #16  A
Daley, Charles, Whispering Pines, NC - #13  A Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC - #2  A
Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC - #1  A Thoyre, Greg, Pittsboro, NC - #1  A
Dejong, John, Carthage, NC - #11  B Turnbull, Harvard, Greensboro, NC - #17  A
Donley, Dean, Carthage, NC - #13  A Turner, Todd, West End, NC - #2  A
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - #10  A Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #14  A
Eversole, Bill, Greensboro, NC - #11  A Whalley, Evan, Pinehurst, NC - #11  B
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC - #3  A Wichmann, Bernie, Fort Mill, SC - #16  A
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC - #11  A Wilkinson, Peter, Pinehurst, NC - #11  B
Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC - #8  B Will, David, Leland, NC - #8  A
Geer, Kent, Raleigh, NC - #5  B Willett, Larry, High Point, NC - #12  A
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC - #8  A Williams, David, Cary, NC - #12  A
Guidici, Jim, Raleigh, NC - #1  A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #14  A
Gurney, Paul, Fuquay Varina, NC - #3  A Woodard, Tom, Greensboro, NC - #18  A
Hodges, Larry, Rocky Mount, NC - #5  A York, Ernie, Burlington, NC - #11  A
Ingle, Tony, Greensboro, NC - #6  A
Jacobs, Ed, Clemmons, NC - #17  A
Johnson, Tony, Greensboro, NC - #9  A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - #18  A
Judge, Steve, Siler City, NC - #6  A
Kelley, Bill, Durham, NC - #8  A
Kilgo, John, Charlotte, NC - #15  A
Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC - #5  B
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC - #5  B
Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC - #5  A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #15  A
Leahy, Joe, Raleigh, NC - #3  A
Lee, Allen, Pinehurst, NC - #2  A
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC - #12  A
Lee, Don, Raleigh, NC - #1  A
Lippard, Chris, Concord, NC - #15  A
Lister, Henry, Chapel Hill, NC - #7  A
Lyda, John, Bermuda Run, NC - #17  A
Lynch, Patrick, Carthage, NC - #10  A
Lytton, Jack, Stoneville, NC - #9  A
Macilvaine, Donald, Carthage, NC - #10  A
Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC - #12  A
Mcclintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC - #18  A
Mcveigh, David, Jonesborough, TN - #7  A
Medinger, Grey, Spencer, NC - #13  A
Moore, Johnny, Durham, NC - #2  A
Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC - #7  A
Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC - #11  B
Muir, Ron, Greensboro, NC - #17  A
Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC - #16  A
Parker, Joe, Durham, NC - #9  A
Pearce, Peter, Greensboro, NC - #4  A
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC - #3  A
Perdue, Greg, Rocky Mount, NC - #8  B
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC - #4  A
Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC - #4  A
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 A Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC 0.8

Lee, Don, Raleigh, NC 3.6
Thoyre, Greg, Pittsboro, NC 2.9
Guidici, Jim, Raleigh, NC 1.4

2 A Turner, Todd, West End, NC 3.0
Moore, Johnny, Durham, NC 2.9
Lee, Allen, Pinehurst, NC 4.0
Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC 3.3

3 A Leahy, Joe, Raleigh, NC 6.0
Gurney, Paul, Fuquay Varina, NC 2.6
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC 3.9
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC 5.0

4 A Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC 2.0
Pearce, Peter, Greensboro, NC 7.9
Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC 1.5
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC 8.0

5 A Purtell, Jim, Sanford, NC 8.8
Bryant, Dale, Sanford, NC 2.1
Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC 9.2
Hodges, Larry, Rocky Mount, NC 1.5

5 B Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC 8.2
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC 4.2
Blackmon, Rob, Raleigh, NC 7.4
Geer, Kent, Raleigh, NC 5.0

6 A Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC 9.2
Judge, Steve, Siler City, NC 3.6
Ingle, Tony, Greensboro, NC 4.9
Carr, Wayne, Julian, NC 10.7

7 A Lister, Henry, Chapel Hill, NC 4.2
Mcveigh, David, Jonesborough, TN 12.3
Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC 10.0
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC 7.2

8 A Will, David, Leland, NC 9.8
Salsbury, Don, Leland, NC 8.3
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC 8.7
Kelley, Bill, Durham, NC 9.8

8 B Stephenson, Russ, Raleigh, NC 11.7
Andrews II, James, Raleigh, NC 8.3
Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC 11.0
Perdue, Greg, Rocky Mount, NC 10.9

9 A Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC 10.5
Parker, Joe, Durham, NC 12.8
Johnson, Tony, Greensboro, NC 11.3
Lytton, Jack, Stoneville, NC 13.1

10 A Lynch, Patrick, Carthage, NC 14.0
Macilvaine, Donald, Carthage, NC 10.5
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 12.7
Robinson, Mike, Greensboro, NC 12.7

11 A York, Ernie, Burlington, NC 2.4
Fogleman, Wayne, Liberty, NC 2.7
Beasley. Jr, Robert, Greensboro, NC 4.0
Eversole, Bill, Greensboro, NC 2.7

11 B Moss, Richard, Pinehurst, NC 2.1
Wilkinson, Peter, Pinehurst, NC 6.2
Dejong, John, Carthage, NC 6.5
Whalley, Evan, Pinehurst, NC 5.0

12 A Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC 4.7
Lee, Charles, Clayton, NC 7.1
Williams, David, Cary, NC 3.7
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC 8.1

13 A Daley, Charles, Whispering Pines, NC 4.9
Donley, Dean, Carthage, NC 7.6
Priddy, Russ, Salisbury, NC 8.3
Medinger, Grey, Spencer, NC 4.4

14 A Rohde, Richard, Raleigh, NC 8.6
Burton, Jeffrey, Raleigh, NC 6.6
Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 6.1
Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 12.9

15 A Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 9.8
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 10.3
Lippard, Chris, Concord, NC 7.4
Kilgo, John, Charlotte, NC 14.6
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp
16 A Seagroves, Ted, Chapel Hill, NC 11.7

Tate, Bill, Chapel Hill, NC 10.3
Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC 9.0
Wichmann, Bernie, Fort Mill, SC 13.8

17 A Turnbull, Harvard, Greensboro, NC 12.1
Muir, Ron, Greensboro, NC 11.1
Lyda, John, Bermuda Run, NC 8.6
Jacobs, Ed, Clemmons, NC 18.1

18 A Mcclintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC 14.4
Cloutier, Gilles, Chapel Hill, NC 13.1
Woodard, Tom, Greensboro, NC 18.2
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 12.4

Revised October 10, 2012



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

Senior Four-Ball at Chapel Hill CC

Monday October 15, 2012CHAPEL HILL C.C.
Flight A   (13)     

Oct 10, 2012  11:07 AM
Page 4

AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

0.8 Davis, Raymond 1 A
3.6 Lee, Don____
4.4 Total Handicap

2.9 Thoyre, Greg 1 A
1.4 Guidici, Jim____
4.3 Total Handicap

3.0 Turner, Todd 2 A
2.9 Moore, Johnny____
5.9 Total Handicap

4.0 Lee, Allen 2 A
3.3 Taubersmith, Chuck____
7.3 Total Handicap

6.0 Leahy, Joe 3 A
2.6 Gurney, Paul____
8.6 Total Handicap

3.9 Fisher, Michael 3 A
5.0 Pelland, Kirk____
8.9 Total Handicap

1.5 Aitken, Doug 4 A
8.0 Pitkin, David____
9.5 Total Handicap

2.0 Powell, Greg 4 A
7.9 Pearce, Peter____
9.9 Total Handicap

9.2 Knott, John 5 A
1.5 Hodges, Larry____

10.7 Total Handicap

8.8 Purtell, Jim 5 A
2.1 Bryant, Dale____

10.9 Total Handicap

8.2 Kinney, Jim 5 B
4.2 Kinney, Stan____

12.4 Total Handicap

7.4 Blackmon, Rob 5 B
5.0 Geer, Kent____

12.4 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

2.4 York, Ernie 11 A
2.7 Fogleman, Wayne____
5.1 Total Handicap

4.0 Beasley. Jr, Robert 11 A
2.7 Eversole, Bill____
6.7 Total Handicap

2.1 Moss, Richard 11 B
6.2 Wilkinson, Peter____
8.3 Total Handicap

6.5 Dejong, John 11 B
5.0 Whalley, Evan____

11.5 Total Handicap

4.7 Makila, Al 12 A
7.1 Lee, Charles____

11.8 Total Handicap

3.7 Williams, David 12 A
8.1 Willett, Larry____

11.8 Total Handicap

4.9 Daley, Charles 13 A
7.6 Donley, Dean____

12.5 Total Handicap

8.3 Priddy, Russ 13 A
4.4 Medinger, Grey____

12.7 Total Handicap

8.6 Rohde, Richard 14 A
6.6 Burton, Jeffrey____

15.2 Total Handicap

6.1 Wilson, Dick 14 A
12.9 Ward, Terry____
19.0 Total Handicap

9.8 Kress, George 15 A
10.3 Strickland, Grady____
20.1 Total Handicap

7.4 Lippard, Chris 15 A
14.6 Kilgo, John____
22.0 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

11.7 Seagroves, Ted 16 A
10.3 Tate, Bill____
22.0 Total Handicap

9.0 Mullin, Jerry 16 A
13.8 Wichmann, Bernie____
22.8 Total Handicap

12.1 Turnbull, Harvard 17 A
11.1 Muir, Ron____
23.2 Total Handicap

8.6 Lyda, John 17 A
18.1 Jacobs, Ed____
26.7 Total Handicap

14.4 Mcclintock, Tom 18 A
13.1 Cloutier, Gilles____
27.5 Total Handicap

18.2 Woodard, Tom 18 A
12.4 Jones, Travis____
30.6 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

9.2 Shaver, Larry 6 A
3.6 Judge, Steve____

12.8 Total Handicap

4.9 Ingle, Tony 6 A
10.7 Carr, Wayne____
15.6 Total Handicap

4.2 Lister, Henry 7 A
12.3 Mcveigh, David____
16.5 Total Handicap

10.0 Moore, Steve 7 A
7.2 Barrett, Wiley____

17.2 Total Handicap

9.8 Will, David 8 A
8.3 Salsbury, Don____

18.1 Total Handicap

8.7 Gucker, Joe 8 A
9.8 Kelley, Bill____

18.5 Total Handicap

11.7 Stephenson, Russ 8 B
8.3 Andrews II, James____

20.0 Total Handicap

11.0 Gainey, Nelson 8 B
10.9 Perdue, Greg____
21.9 Total Handicap

10.5 Crocker, Joseph 9 A
12.8 Parker, Joe____
23.3 Total Handicap

11.3 Johnson, Tony 9 A
13.1 Lytton, Jack____
24.4 Total Handicap

14.0 Lynch, Patrick 10 A
10.5 Macilvaine, Donald____
24.5 Total Handicap

12.7 Eatmon, James 10 A
12.7 Robinson, Mike____
25.4 Total Handicap




